Fair valuation of investments 14,056.15   9,266.93

Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations 3.60   8.39

Tax Impact of Ind AS Adjustments (468.52)   (39.04)

Total adjustments 13,591.23   9,236.28

Total equity as per Ind AS 24,867.02   20,404.15

ii)

(Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars 2018-19

Net profit after tax as per previous GAAP 234.28

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of investments (155.31)

Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations (0.23)

Deferred Tax effect on Fair Value of Investment 10.28

Net impact of Profit/ (Loss) on Sale of Investment (84.42)

Total adjustments (229.68)

Net Profit/ (Loss) as per IndAS 4.60

Other Comprehensive Income:

Fair valuation of investment in equity shares measured at FVOCI 5,028.94

Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations (4.55)

Tax Impact on above items (439.76)

Total Other Comprehensive Income 4,584.63

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 4,589.23

iii)

(Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars
Previous

GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net Cash from / (used) in Operating Activities (626.33)   704.65   78.32

Net Cash from / (used) in investment activities 943.98   (701.73)   242.25

Net cash from / (used) in Financing Activities (129.28)   -   (129.28)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 188.37   2.92   191.29

Opening Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents as at 1st April, 2018 140.79   (29.44)   111.35

Closing Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents as at 31st March, 2019 329.16   (26.52)   302.64

d) Notes to first-time adoption:

i)

Under the previous GAAP, investments in equity instruments, preference shares, various funds, bullions were classified as

long-term investments or current investments based on the intended holding period and realisability. Long-term investments

were carried at cost less provision for other than temporary decline in the value of such investments. Current investments

were carried at lower of cost and fair value. Under Ind AS, these investments are required to be measured at fair value. The

resulting fair value changes of these investments (other than equity instruments designated as at FVOCI) have been

[…]

Total Equity (Shareholder's funds) under Previous GAAP 14,664.72   14,525.86

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of investments 16,256.22   10,215.49

Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations 3.39   8.76

Tax Impact of Ind AS Adjustments (542.67)   (8.95)

Total adjustments 15,716.94   10,215.30

Total equity as per Ind AS 30,381.66   24,741.16

ii)

(Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars 2018-19

Net profit after tax as per previous GAAP 265.22

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of investments (235.92)

Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations 0.13

Deferred Tax effect on Fair Value of Investment 9.22

Total adjustments (226.57)

Net Profit/ (Loss) as per IndAS 38.65

Other Comprehensive Income:

Fair valuation of investment in equity shares measured at FVOCI 6,276.64

Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations (5.49)

Tax Impact on above items (542.94)

Total Other Comprehensive Income 5,728.21

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 5,766.86

iii)

(Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars
Previous

GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net Cash from / (used) in Operating Activities (726.93)   851.38   124.45

Net Cash from / (used) in investment activities 1,070.46   (856.23)   214.23

Net cash from / (used) in Financing Activities (129.28)   -   (129.28)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 214.25   (4.85)   209.40

Opening Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents as at 1st April, 2018 861.60   (404.44)   457.16

Closing Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents as at 31st March, 2019 1,075.85   (409.29)   666.56

d) Notes to first-time adoption:

i)

Ind AS 101 requires a first time adopter to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods.

   The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of Total Equity between previous GAAP and Ind AS:

Reconciliation of profit as per Ind AS with profit reported under previous GAAP:

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Consolidated statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2019

Fair valuation of investments

Under the previous GAAP, investments in equity instruments, preference shares, various funds, bullions were classified as